## ROY MCGRATH, IOM, CAE

CEO and Chairman Maryland Environmental Service Millersville, MD roymcgrath.iom@gmail.com 410-729-8201

Roy McGrath is CEO and chairman of the \$155 million revenue, 830 employee, Maryland Environmental Service (MES), a not-for-profit public corporation.

Mr. McGrath previously held a variety of increasingly responsible executive positions in the State of Maryland Governor's Office, and has nearly 20 years experience in business development and operations at the National Association of Chain Drug Stores, the nation's leading retail pharmacy industry trade group.

Mr. McGrath currently chairs the MES Board of Directors, serves in the cabinet of Maryland Governor Larry Hogan, and is a member of the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development Finance Review Committee. He is also a member of the Board of Visitors at the University of Maryland College Park College of Behavioral and Social Sciences.

Mr. McGrath earned his Bachelor of Arts from the University of Maryland College Park in government, politics, and economics, and has continuing executive education through The Wharton School at the University of Pennsylvania.

He has appeared extensively in print and TV media, including Fox Business News, the Washington Post, the Baltimore Sun, Drug Store News, the BayNet, the Star Democrat, the Daily Record, Cecil Daily, the University of Maryland Diamondback, What's Up Magazine, Waste360, NBC Right Now, Maryland Public Television, WBAL and WJZ TV Baltimore.

Mr. McGrath is a frequent speaker and keynote, including recent events such as the 2018 Environmental Business Leadership Conference, Maryland Tech Council, Maryland Economic Development Association, New York Young Jewish Professionals, and the Israel-Maryland Water Conference.

Mr. McGrath holds credentials from the U.S. Chamber of Commerce Foundation Institute for Organization Management, the American Society of Association Executives, and previously from the Convention Industry Council.

He is the recipient of a 2016 Governor's citation for State service and the 2018 Maryland Public Television Champion Award. He is a lifelong Maryland resident.